

Doc ID: 023251900003 Type: CRP
Recorded: 12/01/2010 at 09:29:01 AM
Fee Amt: \$135.00 Page 1 of 3
Revenue Tax: \$110.00
Workflow# 0000045624-0001
Buncombe County. NC
Otto W. DeBruhl Register of Deeds

BK 4840 PG 876-878

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$ 110.00			
Parcel Identifier NoBy:	Verified by	County on the	day of, 20
Mail/Box to: Goosmann Rose Co	olvard & Cramer, P.A., 77 Centra	l Avenue. Suite H, Ashevill	e, NC 28801, Box 81
This instrument was prepared by:			
Brief description for the Index:			
THIS DEED made this 30th	day of November	20 <u>10</u> by	and between
GRAN White Oak Ventures, LLC, a Nor Carolina Limited Liability Compa 56 White Oak Road Arden, NC 28704	th	GRA Eduardo Lamberti and In and wife and Romina Pr 5415 NW 15th Street. St Margate, FL 33063	iscila Lamberti
Enter in appropriate block for each corporation or partnership.			
The designation Grantor and Gran singular, plural, masculine, feminic			essors, and assigns, and shall include
by these presents does grant, barga	in, sell and convey unto the Granto	y the Grantee, the receipt of we in fee simple, all that certa Township, Buncombe	which is hereby acknowledged, has and ain lot or parcel of land situated in the County, North Carolina
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto a	nd incorporated herein by referen	ice.	
The property hereinabove describe			
All or a portion of the property her	ein conveyed includes or X	does not include the prima	ry residence of a Grantor.
A map showing the above describe		ok page	23

Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association



TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

White Oak Ventures, LLC	SEAL	
(Entity Name)	Print/Type Name:	
Ву:	SEAL	
Print/Type Name & Title: Member Manager	Print/Type Name:	
Ву:	. SEAL	
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:	
Ву:	(SEAL	
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:	
State of County or City of		
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that	
	personally appeared before me this day and	
acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the pu	rposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp o	
seal this day of, 20		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name	
State of North Carolina - County or City of Buncombe	2	
	uncombe and State aforesaid, certify that	
	ally came before me this day and acknowledged that _he is the	
Member Manager of White Oak Ventures. LLC	a North Carolina or	
corporation/limited liability company/general partnership/limited part	nership (strike through the inapplicable), and that by authority	
duly given and as the act of such entityhe signed the foregoin ins my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this 30th day of	trument in its name on its behalf as its act and deed. Witness	
my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this 30th day of will hove	uber , 20 <u>10</u> .	
Hill		
	Elizabeth L. Maurer Cramer Notary Public Notary's Printed or Typed Name	
My Commission Expires: September 24, 2012	Elizabeth L. Maurer Cramer Not y Public	
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name	
<b>_</b>	< 2	
State of County or City of	4 1	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County of Cook	and State aforesaid, certify that	
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this day of	20	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name	

## Exhibit A

The property conveyed herein is described as being all of Lot 13 of Willow Oak as shown on that plat recorded in Plat Book 120, at Page 89 of the Buncombe County, NC Register's Office; reference to which Plat is hereby made for a more particular description of said Property.

The property conveyed herein is further described as being a portion of that property described in that deed recorded in Record Book 4091, at Page 108 of the Buncombe County, NC Register's Office.

Jew